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NORTHWEST
Apollo Career Center 
Marcee Graymire
(419) 998-3053
marcee.graymire@apollocc.org

EHOVE Career Center 
Laura Dowdell
(866) 256-9707  ext. 291
ldowdell@ehove.net

Four County Career Center 
Doug Beck
(419) 267-2321
dbeck@fourcounty.net

Northwest State Community College
Sarah Stubblefield
(419) 267-1512
sestubblefield@northweststate.edu

Penta Career Center
Rhonda Hogrefe
(419) 661-6502
rhogrefe@pentacc.org

Terra State Community College 
Beth Hannam
(419) 559-2237
bhannam@terra.edu

Vanguard-Sentinel Career-Technical Center 
MaryLou Nellett
(419) 334.6901  ext. 2122
mnellett@vsctc.org

Vantage Career Center 
Dee Dee Meringleo-Dirksen 
(419) 238-5411  ext. 2121 
meringleo-dirksen.d@vantagecareercenter.com

NORTHEAST
Cuyahoga Community College
Vincent Briley
(216) 987-0610 
AdultDiplomaProgram@tri-c.edu

Cuyahoga Valley Career Center
Marcy Trew
(440) 746-8228
mtrew@cvccworks.edu

Stark State College 
Natalie Woodin 
(330) 494-6170  ext. 4880 
nwoodin@starkstate.edu

Wayne County Schools Career Center 
Anna Phillips 
(330) 669-7070  ext. 6011 
aphillips@wcscc.org

SOUTHEAST
Belmont College 
Debbie Montgomery
(740) 699-3869
dmontgomery@belmontcollege.edu

Collins Career Center 
Nicole Wilson 
(740) 867-6641  ext. 436 
wilsonnd@collins-cc.edu

Gallia-Jackson-Vinton 
Don Armstrong
(740) 245-5334  ext. 207
armstrongd@buckeyehills.net

Mid-East Career Center 
Connie Shriver
(740) 454-7242
cshriver@mideastctc.org

Pickaway-Ross Career and Technology 
Center 
Carrie Fife/Vickie Rickey
(740) 642-1283
carrie.fife@pickawayross.com
vickie.rickey@pickawayross.com

Pike County Career Center 
Lathe Moore
(740) 289-2721
lathe.moore@adulted.pikectc.org

Scioto County Career Center 
Marquita Riepenhoff
(740) 259-6775  ext. 2112
marquita.riepenhoff@sciototech.org

Tri-County Career Center 
Connie Altier 
(740) 753-5395 
caltier@tricountyhightech.com

Washington County Career Center 
Ella Bogard
(740) 373-6283
ella.bogard@thecareercenter.net

SOUTHWEST
Miami Valley Career and Technical 
Center
Laura Mlazovsky
(877) 331-7323
laura.mlazovsky@sinclair.edu

Butler Technology and Career 
Development Schools 
Sharon Winstead 
(513) 645-8205 
winsteads@butlertech.org
 
Great Oaks Institute of Technology and 
Career Development 
Kim Barron 
(513) 612-5830 
barronk@greatoaks.com

Warren County Career Center 
Louise Hayes
(513) 933-3959
louise.hayes@mywccc.org

NORTH CENTRAL
Pioneer Career-Technology Center
Martin Dzugan  
419-347-7744  ext. 42207
dzugan.martin@pctc.k12.oh.us

Rev. 10.04.16


